Major Industrial Projects shall be defined as the initial construction, or major expansion or 

renovation of the facilities listed below, where the initial construction or the major expansion or 

renovation has a total construction value (labour-hours, materials and equipment) in excess of 

Fifty-One Million Five Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($51,525,000.00). 

- Pulp Mills - Oil Refineries 

- Paper Mills - Gas Refineries 

- Automobile Manufacturing Plants - Rubber Plants (such as Michelin) 

- Steel Mills - Ore Reduction Plants 

- Power Generating Projects - Base Metal Producing Facilities